
Purdue Northwest (7-3) -vs- Siena Heights (4-4)
11/27/16 at Adrian, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Purdue Northwest 70

Siena Heights 82

Date: 11/27/16
Time: 3 p.m.
Attendance: 101
Site: Adrian, Mich.
Referees: April Martin, Rob Stanaway, Jeff Klaus

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Purdue Northwest 14 19 18 19 70
Siena Heights 22 20 21 19 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Deno, Cassidy * 37 7-20 2-6 10-10 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 26
10 Thompson, Darien * 37 3-17 2-7 5-6 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 0 13
31 Wampler, Katie * 24 3-5 0-0 4-4 4-2 6 2 0 4 1 0 10
32 Rhonehouse, Shae * 31 2-9 0-2 5-6 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 3 9
22 Michalski, Ellie * 35 0-5 0-0 6-6 4-3 7 2 1 0 2 1 6
41 Kikendall, Michaela 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
50 Ostrowski, Skylar 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Goodman, Bayley 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kiser, Jessica 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
04 Burton, Heather 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hardy, Kaylee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-60 4-15 34-36 11-18 29 13 4 11 3 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-8   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-4   0.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 16-60   26.7 % 4-15   26.7 % 34-36   94.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 April Watson * 35 12-15 0-0 3-6 0-11 11 2 2 3 1 2 27
14 Clara Waidley * 32 6-10 6-8 0-0 0-7 7 3 0 2 0 0 18
24 Jaaliyah Arrington * 25 5-12 2-7 1-1 1-1 2 4 7 4 0 1 13
35 Sharmaine Wills * 30 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 2 5 0 2 8
04 Azalea Miller * 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 4 5 1 0 0 2
32 Ashley Perry 17 3-7 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 5 1 1 8
23 Dynasty Washington 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
21 Taylar McNeal 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Demi Russell 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
30 Avery Chezem 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0
03 Elizabeth Kebler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-57 10-18 6-11 8-31 39 29 22 23 2 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 33-57   57.9 % 10-18   55.6 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 18 4th-
02:17



1st Box Score
Purdue Northwest 14

Siena Heights 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Deno, Cassidy 20 2-11 2-5 6-6 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 12
10 Thompson, Darien 20 2-8 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 7
31 Wampler, Katie 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 6
32 Rhonehouse, Shae 16 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 3 6
22 Michalski, Ellie 20 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
41 Kikendall, Michaela 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Ostrowski, Skylar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Goodman, Bayley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kiser, Jessica 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Burton, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hardy, Kaylee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-28 4-9 15-16 6-11 17 8 2 8 1 4 33
25.0 % 44.4 % 93.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 April Watson 18 5-7 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 0 1 1 1 2 12
14 Clara Waidley 15 5-9 5-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 15
24 Jaaliyah Arrington 15 2-6 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 2 6 2 0 1 6
35 Sharmaine Wills 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 4
4 Azalea Miller 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ashley Perry 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 4 1 1 1
23 Dynasty Washington 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
21 Taylar McNeal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Demi Russell 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
30 Avery Chezem 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
3 Elizabeth Kebler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 7-12 5-9 4-15 19 15 12 10 2 5 42
53.6 % 58.3 % 55.6 %



2nd Box Score
Purdue Northwest 19

Siena Heights 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Deno, Cassidy 17 5-9 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 14
10 Thompson, Darien 17 1-9 0-4 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
31 Wampler, Katie 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
32 Rhonehouse, Shae 15 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Michalski, Ellie 15 0-4 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
41 Kikendall, Michaela 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
50 Ostrowski, Skylar 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Goodman, Bayley 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kiser, Jessica 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Burton, Heather 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hardy, Kaylee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 0-6 19-20 5-7 12 5 2 3 2 0 37
28.1 % 0.0 % 95.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 April Watson 17 7-8 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 2 1 2 0 0 15
14 Clara Waidley 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 3
24 Jaaliyah Arrington 10 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 7
35 Sharmaine Wills 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 4
4 Azalea Miller 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 1 0 0 2
32 Ashley Perry 9 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 7
23 Dynasty Washington 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Taylar McNeal 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Demi Russell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Avery Chezem 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Elizabeth Kebler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-29 3-6 1-2 4-16 20 14 10 13 0 1 40
62.1 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena Heights
09:49 MISS 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIDLEY,CLARA
09:12 MISS 3PTR by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY --
FOUL  by WAMPLER,KATIE 08:51
TURNOVER  by WAMPLER,KATIE 08:51

08:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLS,SHARMAINE

TURNOVER  by WAMPLER,KATIE 08:09
08:04 STEAL  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
07:57 TURNOVER  by WILLS,SHARMAINE

STEAL  by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 07:43
TURNOVER  by WAMPLER,KATIE 07:41

07:40 STEAL  by WATSON,APRIL
07:37 MISS JUMPER by WAIDLEY,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by WAMPLER,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DARIEN 07:28

07:28 BLOCK  by WATSON,APRIL
-- REBOUND DEF by WAIDLEY,CLARA

07:22 MISS 3PTR by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AZALEA

07:16 MISS 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AZALEA

07:06 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,APRIL

06:50 FOUL  by MILLER,AZALEA
MISS JUMPER by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,SHARMAINE
06:41 MISS LAYUP by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

BLOCK  by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 06:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:40 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA
-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

06:26 FOUL  by WAIDLEY,CLARA
GOOD FT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 06:26 1-8 H 7
GOOD FT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 06:26 2-8 H 6

06:15 MISS 3PTR by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,DARIEN 06:09
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,DARIEN 06:09

05:57 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN 05:38 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by DENO,CASSIDY --

05:20 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,DARIEN 05:12

05:11 STEAL  by WILLS,SHARMAINE
04:56 TURNOVER  by WILLS,SHARMAINE

STEAL  by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 04:54
04:50 FOUL  by MILLER,AZALEA
04:50 SUB IN by CHEZEM,AVERY
04:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,AZALEA

MISS 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

04:16 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA
-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH



MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEZEM,AVERY

03:42 TURNOVER  by WILLS,SHARMAINE
STEAL  by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 03:40
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DARIEN 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIDLEY,CLARA
03:34 SUB IN by MCNEAL,TAYLAR
03:34 SUB OUT by WILLS,SHARMAINE
03:17 5-16 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA

-- ASSIST  by CHEZEM,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 02:59
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN 02:55 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --

02:43 MISS JUMPER by WAIDLEY,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by WAMPLER,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
FOUL  by DENO,CASSIDY 02:06

02:06 MISS FT by WATSON,APRIL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:06 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by WATSON,APRIL
-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

SUB IN by KISER,JESSICA 02:06
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,KATIE 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by PERRY,ASHLEY
02:06 SUB IN by RUSSELL,DEMI
02:06 SUB OUT by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
02:06 SUB OUT by WATSON,APRIL

MISS LAYUP by KISER,JESSICA 01:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:48 FOUL  by MCNEAL,TAYLAR
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 01:48 9-17 H 8
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 01:48 10-17 H 7
FOUL  by KISER,JESSICA 01:32

01:32 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,DEMI
01:32 MISS FT by RUSSELL,DEMI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:22 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA

-- ASSIST  by CHEZEM,AVERY
01:01 FOUL  by RUSSELL,DEMI

GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 01:01 11-21 H 10
GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 01:01 12-21 H 9
FOUL  by KISER,JESSICA 00:50

00:50 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by PERRY,ASHLEY
00:50 MISS FT by PERRY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY --
TURNOVER  by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 00:44

00:29 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ASHLEY
00:29 FOUL  by CHEZEM,AVERY

GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 00:29 13-22 H 9
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 00:29 14-22 H 8

00:29 SUB IN by WILLS,SHARMAINE
00:29 SUB IN by WATSON,APRIL
00:29 SUB IN by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
00:29 SUB OUT by WAIDLEY,CLARA
00:29 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,DEMI
00:29 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,TAYLAR
00:07 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DARIEN 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by PERRY,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena Heights
10:00 SUB IN by PERRY,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by CHEZEM,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,AZALEA
10:00 SUB OUT by WAIDLEY,CLARA

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DARIEN 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:16 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY --
GOOD 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY 09:06 17-22 H 5

08:46 TURNOVER  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
SUB IN by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 08:46
SUB OUT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 08:46

08:46 SUB IN by WAIDLEY,CLARA
08:46 SUB OUT by PERRY,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by WAMPLER,KATIE 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL

08:03 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by WAMPLER,KATIE 08:03

08:03 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
07:49 FOUL  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

SUB IN by KISER,JESSICA 07:49
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,KATIE 07:49
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,SHARMAINE
07:18 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
07:03 FOUL  by CHEZEM,AVERY
07:03 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DYNASTY
07:03 SUB OUT by CHEZEM,AVERY
06:56 FOUL  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
06:56 SUB IN by PERRY,ASHLEY
06:56 SUB OUT by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by DENO,CASSIDY 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,SHARMAINE

06:44 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 06:25
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --
TURNOVER  by DENO,CASSIDY 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by PERRY,ASHLEY
06:01 17-29 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DYNASTY
GOOD 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY 05:46 20-29 H 9

05:32 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
SUB IN by WAMPLER,KATIE 05:30
SUB OUT by KISER,JESSICA 05:30
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 05:16
REBOUND OFF by WAMPLER,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by WAMPLER,KATIE 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
05:05 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DYNASTY
04:54 FOUL  by PERRY,ASHLEY

SUB IN by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 04:54
SUB OUT by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 04:54

04:52 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DYNASTY
GOOD FT by WAMPLER,KATIE 04:52 21-34 H 13
GOOD FT by WAMPLER,KATIE 04:52 22-34 H 12

04:37 TURNOVER  by WATSON,APRIL



STEAL  by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 04:37
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 04:27
REBOUND OFF by WAMPLER,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WAMPLER,KATIE(in the paint) 04:20 24-34 H 10

04:07 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:07 SUB IN by RUSSELL,DEMI
04:07 SUB OUT by WILLS,SHARMAINE
03:53 FOUL  by WAIDLEY,CLARA

MISS FT by THOMPSON,DARIEN 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DARIEN 03:53 25-34 H 9

03:53 SUB IN by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
03:53 SUB OUT by WAIDLEY,CLARA
03:26 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DARIEN 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
FOUL  by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 03:16

03:16 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ASHLEY
03:08 FOUL  by PERRY,ASHLEY
03:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 03:08 26-34 H 8
GOOD FT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 03:08 27-34 H 7

02:56 FOUL  by RUSSELL,DEMI
02:56 SUB IN by WILLS,SHARMAINE
02:56 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,DEMI

TURNOVER  by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 02:48
02:46 STEAL  by WATSON,APRIL
02:29 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,SHARMAINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
02:07 27-39 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DYNASTY

-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
01:44 FOUL  by PERRY,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 01:44 28-39 H 11
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 01:44 29-39 H 10

01:44 SUB IN by KEBLER,ELIZABETH
01:44 SUB OUT by PERRY,ASHLEY

FOUL  by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 01:21
01:21 MISS FT by WATSON,APRIL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by WATSON,APRIL

GOOD LAYUP by WAMPLER,KATIE(in the paint) 01:11 31-40 H 9
01:01 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,SHARMAINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:42 TURNOVER  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE(in the paint) 00:23 33-42 H 9

00:04 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,SHARMAINE
REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena Heights
SUB IN by KISER,JESSICA 10:00
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,KATIE 10:00
TURNOVER  by KISER,JESSICA 09:45

09:28 TURNOVER  by WILLS,SHARMAINE
MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 09:16



-- REBOUND DEF by WAIDLEY,CLARA
09:09 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,SHARMAINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AZALEA
GOOD LAYUP by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE(in the paint) 08:54 35-44 H 9

08:42 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AZALEA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,SHARMAINE

08:34 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN 08:16
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,DARIEN --

08:09 FOUL  by WAIDLEY,CLARA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DARIEN 08:09 36-44 H 8
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DARIEN 08:09 37-44 H 7

07:56 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 07:38 39-46 H 7

07:21 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AZALEA

MISS LAYUP by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL

06:59 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,SHARMAINE
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN --
MISS JUMPER by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:27 MISS 3PTR by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
06:05 TURNOVER  by MILLER,AZALEA
06:05 SUB IN by MCNEAL,TAYLAR
06:05 SUB OUT by WILLS,SHARMAINE
05:52 FOUL  by WATSON,APRIL

GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 05:52 40-49 H 9
GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 05:52 41-49 H 8

05:39 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DENO,CASSIDY 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIDLEY,CLARA
05:20 MISS 3PTR by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DARIEN 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
05:00 TURNOVER  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DARIEN 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:16 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AZALEA
-- REBOUND OFF by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

04:11 41-54 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WAIDLEY,CLARA
-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

03:48 FOUL  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 03:48 42-54 H 12
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 03:48 43-54 H 11

03:48 SUB IN by CHEZEM,AVERY
03:48 SUB OUT by WAIDLEY,CLARA
03:31 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,TAYLAR

BLOCK  by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 03:31
REBOUND DEF by DENO,CASSIDY --
MISS JUMPER by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
03:13 TURNOVER  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,DARIEN(in the paint) 02:58 45-54 H 9
02:41 45-56 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,TAYLAR

-- ASSIST  by CHEZEM,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 02:28



-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL
FOUL  by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by WILLS,SHARMAINE
02:25 SUB IN by PERRY,ASHLEY
02:25 SUB IN by WAIDLEY,CLARA
02:25 SUB OUT by CHEZEM,AVERY
02:25 SUB OUT by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
02:25 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,TAYLAR

FOUL  by KISER,JESSICA 02:10
02:10 MISS FT by WATSON,APRIL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:10 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by WATSON,APRIL

SUB IN by WAMPLER,KATIE 02:10
SUB OUT by KISER,JESSICA 02:10
GOOD JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 01:57 47-57 H 10

01:46 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLS,SHARMAINE

MISS JUMPER by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,APRIL

01:18 47-61 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,AZALEA
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,SHARMAINE
00:56 TURNOVER  by WILLS,SHARMAINE

SUB IN by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 00:56
SUB OUT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 00:56

00:56 SUB IN by RUSSELL,DEMI
00:56 SUB OUT by WATSON,APRIL
00:53 FOUL  by WILLS,SHARMAINE

GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 00:47 48-61 H 13
GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 00:36 49-61 H 12
ASSIST  by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA --

00:21 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DARIEN --

00:17 FOUL  by WILLS,SHARMAINE
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DARIEN 00:17 50-61 H 11
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,DARIEN 00:17 51-61 H 10

00:17 SUB IN by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
00:17 SUB IN by WATSON,APRIL
00:17 SUB OUT by PERRY,ASHLEY
00:17 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,DEMI

FOUL  by THOMPSON,DARIEN 00:16
00:09 51-63 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,APRIL
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena Heights
SUB IN by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 10:00
SUB OUT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 10:00

09:53 TURNOVER  by WAIDLEY,CLARA
MISS JUMPER by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 09:30
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --

09:30 FOUL  by WILLS,SHARMAINE
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN 09:27
REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,ELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by DENO,CASSIDY 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIDLEY,CLARA
09:01 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,DARIEN 08:41



REBOUND OFF by WAMPLER,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WAMPLER,KATIE(in the paint) 08:38 53-65 H 12

08:28 MISS JUMPER by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLS,SHARMAINE

08:17 53-67 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
07:59 FOUL  by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH

GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 07:59 54-67 H 13
GOOD FT by DENO,CASSIDY 07:59 55-67 H 12

07:59 SUB IN by PERRY,ASHLEY
07:59 SUB OUT by ARRINGTON,JAALIYAH
07:46 55-69 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,ASHLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WAMPLER,KATIE 07:31
07:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLS,SHARMAINE

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by OSTROWSKI,SKYLAR 07:24
SUB IN by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 07:24
SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 07:24
SUB OUT by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 07:24

07:17 TURNOVER  by WAIDLEY,CLARA
GOOD LAYUP by DENO,CASSIDY(in the paint) 07:06 57-69 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:04

06:50 57-71 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AZALEA

GOOD JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 06:36 59-71 H 12
06:06 59-73 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,ASHLEY(in the paint)
05:55 FOUL  by MILLER,AZALEA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,DARIEN 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,SHARMAINE

05:34 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ASHLEY
BLOCK  by WAMPLER,KATIE 05:34
REBOUND DEF by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,DARIEN 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ASHLEY
FOUL  by OSTROWSKI,SKYLAR 05:22
SUB IN by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 05:22
SUB OUT by OSTROWSKI,SKYLAR 05:22

05:06 59-76 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AZALEA

MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 04:50
REBOUND OFF by WAMPLER,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 04:44 61-76 H 15

04:20 61-78 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,AZALEA

04:01 FOUL  by MILLER,AZALEA
GOOD FT by WAMPLER,KATIE 04:01 62-78 H 16
GOOD FT by WAMPLER,KATIE 04:01 63-78 H 15

04:01 63-80 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,SHARMAINE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DENO,CASSIDY 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WAIDLEY,CLARA
04:01 FOUL  by WATSON,APRIL
04:01 SUB IN by CHEZEM,AVERY
04:01 SUB OUT by MILLER,AZALEA
03:55 TURNOVER  by WATSON,APRIL

SUB IN by KISER,JESSICA 03:43
SUB OUT by WAMPLER,KATIE 03:43

03:30 FOUL  by CHEZEM,AVERY
MISS FT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 03:12 64-80 H 16

02:54 TURNOVER  by WATSON,APRIL
SUB IN by GOODMAN,BAYLEY 02:54
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DARIEN 02:54



MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLS,SHARMAINE

FOUL  by DENO,CASSIDY 02:37
SUB IN by HARDY,KAYLEE 02:37
SUB IN by BURTON,HEATHER 02:37
SUB IN by OSTROWSKI,SKYLAR 02:37
SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,ELLIE 02:37
SUB OUT by DENO,CASSIDY 02:37
SUB OUT by KISER,JESSICA 02:37

02:17 64-82 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,APRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by HARDY,KAYLEE 01:55
01:53 STEAL  by WILLS,SHARMAINE
01:33 TURNOVER  by PERRY,ASHLEY

SUB IN by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 01:33
SUB OUT by RHONEHOUSE,SHAE 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by RUSSELL,DEMI
01:33 SUB IN by MCNEAL,TAYLAR
01:33 SUB IN by KEBLER,ELIZABETH
01:33 SUB OUT by WAIDLEY,CLARA
01:33 SUB OUT by WATSON,APRIL
01:33 SUB OUT by WILLS,SHARMAINE

GOOD JUMPER by OSTROWSKI,SKYLAR 01:24 66-82 H 16
ASSIST  by BURTON,HEATHER --

01:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:59 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,TAYLAR
00:59 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DYNASTY
00:59 SUB OUT by PERRY,ASHLEY
00:53 FOUL  by KEBLER,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by GOODMAN,BAYLEY 00:53 67-82 H 15
GOOD FT by GOODMAN,BAYLEY 00:53 68-82 H 14

00:40 FOUL  by KEBLER,ELIZABETH
00:40 TURNOVER  by KEBLER,ELIZABETH
00:30 FOUL  by RUSSELL,DEMI

GOOD FT by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 00:30 69-82 H 13
GOOD FT by KIKENDALL,MICHAELA 00:30 70-82 H 12

00:05 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,DYNASTY
MISS LAYUP by BURTON,HEATHER 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


